
$15.35

$15.35

Extended Area ResidentialExtended Area Residential

Future Date On-Call Fee 

Incorrect Billing Account 

Label Non Compliance 

Overweight 1 (50lbs) 

Overweight 2 (70lbs)

Overweight 3 (150lbs)

Peak Season Surcharge 

Return Merchandise Authorization 

Rural Area Fee* 

Residential Delivery Fee 

Shipment Re-Direct 

Rural Area Fee (Catalina Island)* 

Special Handling 0 (L, W, or H) > 48" 

Special Handling 1 (L, W, or H) ≥ 97"

Special Handling 2 (L, W, or H) ≥ 121"

Same Day Reattempt

Wait Time 

Same Day On-Call Fee

EAR

FOF

IBA
LNC

OW1
OW2

OW3

PSS
RMA

RAF
RAF
RDF

SRD
SH0
SH1

SH2

SOF

SRR

WAT

Billing Code

2026 Accessorial fees
Effective Dec 22, 2025

Address/Zip Code Correction ADR $25.25

Additional Handling Fee AHF $30.00

Adult Signature Required ASR $9.35

Cash on Delivery COD $22.50

Daily Pickup Fee** DPF $39.00

Delivery Area Commercial DAC $4.50

Delivery Area Residential DAR $6.55

Delivery Signature Required DSR $7.70

Declared Value- $301 > per $100 value DVL $1.70

Declared Value Minimum- $101-$300 DVM $5.11
Extended Area Commercial EAC $5.70

$8.85

$9.65

$21.00
$11.75

$12.50
$40.00

$200.00

TBD
$12.00

$16.50
$55.00
$6.50

$15.00
$25.50
$65.50

$91.00

$15.75

$15.00

$60.00

Air Bill Fee ABF $24.00


