

# 2026 Accessorial fees

Effective Dec 22, 2025



Fee Description	Billing Code	2026 Fees
<b>Air Bill Fee</b>	ABF	\$24.00
<b>Address/Zip Code Correction</b>	ADR	\$25.25
<b>Additional Handling Fee</b>	AHF	\$30.00
<b>Adult Signature Required</b>	ASR	\$9.35
<b>Cash on Delivery</b>	COD	\$22.50
<b>Daily Pickup Fee**</b>	DPF	\$39.00
<b>Delivery Area Commercial</b>	DAC	\$4.50
<b>Delivery Area Residential</b>	DAR	\$6.55
<b>Delivery Signature Required</b>	DSR	\$7.70
<b>Declared Value- \$301 &gt; per \$100 value</b>	DVL	\$1.70
<b>Declared Value Minimum- \$101-\$300</b>	DVM	\$5.11
<b>Extended Area Commercial</b>	EAC	\$5.70
<b>Extended Area Residential</b>	EAR	\$8.85
<b>Future Date On-Call Fee</b>	FOF	\$9.65
<b>Incorrect Billing Account</b>	IBA	\$21.00
<b>Label Non Compliance</b>	LNC	\$11.75
<b>Overweight 1 (50lbs)</b>	OW1	\$12.50
<b>Overweight 2 (70lbs)</b>	OW2	\$40.00
<b>Overweight 3 (150lbs)</b>	OW3	\$200.00
<b>Peak Season Surcharge</b>	PSS	TBD
<b>Return Merchandise Authorization</b>	RMA	\$12.00
<b>Rural Area Fee*</b>	RAF	\$16.50
<b>Rural Area Fee (Catalina Island)*</b>	RAF	\$55.00
<b>Residential Delivery Fee</b>	RDF	\$6.50
<b>Shipment Re-Direct</b>	SRD	\$15.00
<b>Special Handling 0 (L, W, or H) &gt; 48"</b>	SH0	\$25.50
<b>Special Handling 1 (L, W, or H) ≥ 97"</b>	SH1	\$65.50
<b>Special Handling 2 (L, W, or H) ≥ 121"</b>	SH2	\$91.00
<b>Same Day On-Call Fee</b>	SOF	\$15.75
<b>Same Day Reattempt</b>	SRR	\$15.00
<b>Wait Time</b>	WAT	\$60.00

\*Scheduled daily pickup service is free when you bill \$50 for parcel shipping per invoice cycle.

Note: Residential locations are determined by the United States Postal Service certified CASS™ Residential Delivery Indicator (RDI™) System